Resolution No. 2012 - 4

Town of Prairie Lake Board Encourages Recycling

WHEREAS, the Town of Prairie Lake wishes to encourage its citizens to recycle all recyclable materials; and

WHEREAS, recycling is good for the environment as well as cost effective; and

WHEREAS, Town of Prairie Lake residents have easy access to recycling facilities in the form of programs offered by garbage haulers and by recycling bins placed in nearby cities; and

WHEREAS, Town of Prairie Lake board members and all personnel employed by the Town of Prairie Lake will set an example by recycling all possible materials on any property owned by the town;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board hereby formally adopts this official recycling policy statement as a guideline and encouragement for the residents of the town.

/Dala Calanan

ADOPTED, this 11th day of December, 2012

	Dale Lehner, Chairman
ATTEST:	/Ignica Bustona
/Karn Moe	/Janíce Rustong Janice Rustong, Supervisor
Karn Moe, Clerk	barries (Kastoria, Supervisor
	Almar Larson, Supervisor